
 

LCSO-City of Coburg, Dispatching Services, 2nd Year                                                                                                    Page 1 of 1 
  

 
 

LANE COUNTY INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) AMENDMENT  
(Contract Form B-2, rev.04/11/2025) 

 

Contract Title: Dispatch Services for City of Coburg Police Department 
Amendment No.: 57995_2 

This Amendment modifies the Intergovernmental Agreement named above between Lane County 
(“County”), and City of Coburg (“City”). County and City agree as follows: 

1. SCOPE OF AMENDMENT. The scope of the Agreement is amended as follows: 
1.1 This Amendment provides City with the annual payment amount for the third year of the three-

year original Contract No. 57995. 
1.2 The third year of the Contract adds a 3.5% increase from year two.  
1.3 This Amendment clarifies and updates information previously listed on Exhibit A, No. 6, of the 

original Contract, regarding warrant-related duties. 
1.3.1   Information listed in Exhibit A of the original contract has been adjusted as follows: 

                        6. “...... County Jail Police Records will enter warrants, handle the confirmations, 
clearances, and recalls, among other warrant-related duties, and physically hold the 
warrants in Jail the Police Records Unit of the at Lane County Adult Corrections 
Courthouse.” 

 

2. CONSIDERATION 
2.1 Consideration.  

2.1.1   In consideration of this Amendment, the Agreement amount is increased by Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Thirty-One Cents ($2,625.31).  
2.1.2   The new amount for the third year is as follows: Seventy-Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty-Three Dollars and Eighty-Seven Cents ($77,663.87). 

2.2 Invoices.  Invoicing will remain as quarterly, with a new amount of $19,415.97 each quarter. 
2.3 Summary. A summary of the original Agreement amount and all amendment amounts is: 

Original Agreement amount: $ 72,852.00 
Total of all previous Amendments: 75,037.56 
This Amendment: 77,663.87 
    
Revised Agreement amount including all Amendments: $ 225,553.43 

3.   TIME. In consideration of this Amendment, the Duration time of the original Contract is unchanged.     
The revised contract period, including this amendment, is July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2026. 

4.   DATE. This Amendment is effective as of the date last signed below, or as of the date entered here:    
July 1, 2025 . 

 

 

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE 

 



 

LCSO-City of Coburg, Dispatching Services, 2nd Year                                                                                                    Page 1 of 1 
  

 

SIGNATURES 

 
Each party, by signature below, agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Amendment. All 
other terms and conditions of the original Agreement not altered by this Amendment remain in full force 
and effect. 
 
CITY:  COUNTY: 
 
CITY OF COBURG                                                         LANE COUNTY: 
 
Signature: ______________________________              Signature: ______________________________ 
 
By:    By:  Carl E. Wilkerson III  
                                                                                                     
Title:    Title:  Acting Sheriff  

Date:    Date:    
 
 
 
             Signature: ______________________________ 
 
                                                                                           By: Steve Mokrohisky____________________ 
                                                                                                   
                                                                                          Title: Administrator_______________________                                                                                           
 
                                                                                            Date: _________________________________ 
 


